m m 1 pc DELAWARE-MUNCIE METROPOLITAN PLAN COMMISSION

Delaware County Building, 100 West Main Street, Room 206, Muncie, IN 47305
TRANSPORTATION POLICY COMMITTEE

OF THE
DELAWARE-MUNCIE METROPOLITAN PLAN COMMISSION

RESOLUTION 24-02

WHEREAS, the Delaware-Muncie Metropolitan Plan Commission (DMMPC) is the Metropolitan
Planning Organization (MPO), as designated by the Governor of the State of Indiana, for
the Muncie Urbanized Area; and

WHEREAS, the Transportation Policy Committee (TPC) is the policy committee of the Metropolitan
Planning Organization involved in the transportation planning process for the Muncie
Urbanized Area; and

WHEREAS, the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP needed to be modified for Project DES #2003046 to remove
RW; and

WHEREAS, the proposed modification to the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP to remove RW from project

DES #2003046 was reviewed and approved by the TPC by email vote concluding on
March 1, 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Transportation Policy Committee of the DMMPC as
follows:

Section 1. That the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP is modified for project DES #2003046, McGalliard Road

from Tillotson Avenue to Wheeling Avenue: HMA Overlay to remove RW for FY24 in the amounts of
$12,800 STP 3 funds and $3,200 local match.

Approved this 1st day of March, 2024.

TRANSPORTATION POLICY COMMITTEE

\Zullm a\Mld(K

Kyle e Swackhamer, Executive Director
DMMPC - Muncie MPO DMMPC - Muncie MPO

ATTEST:




s IS

DM PC  DELAWARE MUNCIEMETROPOLITAN PLAN COMMISSION

Delaware County Building, 100 West Main Street, Room 206, Muncie, IN 47305
TRANSPORTATION POLICY COMMITTEE

OF THE
DELAWARE-MUNCIE METROPOLITAN PLAN COMMISSION

RESOLUTION 24-03

WHEREAS, the Delaware-Muncie Metropolitan Plan Commission (DMMPC) is the Metropolitan
Planning Organization (MPO), as designated by the Governor of the State of Indiana, for
the Muncie Urbanized Area; and

WHEREAS, the Transportation Policy Committee (TPC) is the policy committee of the Metropolitan
Planning Organization involved in the transportation planning process for the Muncie
Urbanized Area; and

WHEREAS, the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP needed to be modified for project DES #2003023 to move RW
from FY24 to FY25; and

WHEREAS, the proposed modification to the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP for project DES #2003023 to
move RW from FY24 to FY25 was reviewed and approved by the TPC by email vote
concluding on March 1st, 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Transportation Policy Committee of the DMMPC as
follows:

Section 1. That the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP is modified for project DES #2003023, Bridge #112, CR
600 S over Williams Creek, 0.60 miles west of CR 300 W, to move RW from FY24 to FY25.

Approved this 1st day of March, 2024.

TRANSPORTATION POLICY COMMITTEE

B\;u h I gx\)add/u{/\_\

K'ylehe Swackhamer, Executive Director
DMMPC - Muncie MPO

ATTEST:




WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

C DELAWARE-MUNCIE METROPOLITAN PLAN COMMISSION

Delaware County Building, 100 West Main Street, Room 206, Muncie, IN 47305
TRANSPORTATION POLICY COMMITTEE

OF THE

DELAWARE-MUNCIE METROPOLITAN PLAN COMMISSION

RESOLUTION 24-06

the Delaware-Muncie Metropolitan Plan Commission (DMMPC) is the Metropolitan
Planning Organization (MPO), as designated by the Governor of the State of Indiana, for
the Muncie Urbanized Area; and

the Transportation Policy Committee (TPC) is the policy committee of the Metropolitan
Planning Organization involved in the transportation planning process for the Muncie
Urbanized Area; and

the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP needed to be modified for Project DES #1900774, Kitselman
Trail Phase 3, to add FY24 CN $300,000 to FY25 CN and increase CN by $130,275 local
match; and

the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP needed to be modified for Project DES #1900774, Kitselman
Trail Phase 3, to increase FY25 CE by $30,000 Federal and $12,615.80 local match;
and

the above modifications to DES #1900774 were reviewed and approved by the TPC by
email vote concluding on February 21, 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Transportation Policy Committee of the DMMPC as

follows:

Section 1. That the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP be modified for Project DES #1900774 to add FY24 CN to
FY25 CN and increase CN by $130,275 local funds for total CN amounts to be $3,074,580 Federal
funds and $898,420 local match for a total CN amount of $3,971,000 as shown on the attached

Exhibit A.

Section 2. That the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP be modified for Project DES #1900774 to increase FY25
CE by $30,000 Federal and $12,615.80 local funds for total CE amounts to be $376,800 Federal
funds and $99,315.80 local match total CE amount of $476,115.80 as shown on the attached Exhibit

&

Approved this 21st day of February, 2024.

TRANSPORTATION POLICY COMMITTEE

Ve Supd Lo

Kyle e Swackhamer, Executive Director
DMMPC - Muncie MPO




Resolution 24-06

Exhibit A

Current Funding Program

New Needed Funding Program

' Prelminary Engieeing 1 Local Funds , $68.195.00
2020 Prelminary Engincenng 1 - Muncie MPO $272,780.00 ' ?Ba.:m._.\ Engineering 1 NMuncie MPO . i mﬁw.qma.&
2022 Pretminaiy Engineering 1 ! Local Funds £6,160.00 2020 Preliminary Engineering 1 Local Funds : $68,195.00
2022 Preliminary Engineering 1 ., ‘unci MPO 524,640.00 ' _ 2022 Preminay Engineering 1 Local Funds “ $6.160.00
2024 Consliucyon , Losal Funds §75,000.00 2022 Preyminary Engineering 1 Muncie PO $24,640.00
228 Consiaion o Muncie kPO SHAbEe 204 - | preiminary Engineenig 4 Munce MPO . $70.00000
2024 Construclion Enginaenng * Local Funds ” §7.500.00 2024 ; Prelminay Engineering 1 Local Funds A $17.500.00
2024 Construclion Engineeting H Munck MPO « $30,000.00 2025 Constricton tiunce MPO " 53.072.580.00
2024 " Pretminary Engineenng 1 Muncie MPO . $70,000.00 2025 Consliucten Locz Funds ) 5663 420.00
24 prminay Engnesenn 1 HogalAcS SH0 2025 | Constructon Enginneting Loca! Fends , $99.315.20
2025 Censinickan Local Funds §693,14500 : 2025 Consliuction Engireerng Hunci PO
2025 A Conslruchon : tAuncie MPO $2.772.580.00 | i _w SRR - i o SR w ¥
2025 Conslruclion Engireerng i

ncie MPO $346,200.00

2025 Conslruclion Enginzering Local Funds $£€6.700.00




DFLAWARE-MUNCIE METROPOLITAN PLAN COMMISSION

Delaware County Building, 100 West Main Street, Room 206, Muncie, IN 47305
TRANSPORTATION POLICY COMMITTEE

OF THE

DELAWARE-MUNCIE METROPOLITAN PLAN COMMISSION

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

RESOLUTION 24-22

the Delaware-Muncie Metropolitan Plan Commission (DMMPC) is the Metropolitan
Planning Organization (MPO), as designated by the Governor of the State of Indiana, for
the Muncie Urbanized Area; and

the Transportation Policy Committee (TPC) is the policy committee of the Metropolitan
Planning Organization involved in the transportation planning process for the Muncie
Urbanized Area; and

the proposed amendment to the FY 2022-2025 for City of Muncie Project DES
#2003046, Preventative Maintenance, McGalliard Rd. from Tillotson Ave. to Wheeling
Ave. to adjust previous FY22 PE amounts from $166,400 STP 3 funds and $41,600
Local funds to $174,298 STP 3 funds and $43,575 Local funds, add FY25 CN in the
amounts of $784,000 STP 3 funds and $1,132,257 Local funds, add FY25 CE in the
amounts of $117,600 STP 3 funds and $29,400 Local funds, and add FY25 PE Utilities
in the amounts of $7,200 STP 3 funds and $1,800 Local funds; and

the above proposed amendment to the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP was reviewed and
approved by the TPC at their meeting on March 20, 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Transportation Policy Committee of the DMMPC as

follows:

Section 1. That the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP is amended for City of Muncie Project DES #2003046 by
adjusting previous FY22 PE amounts from $166,400 STP 3 funds and $41,600 Local funds to
$174,298 STP 3 funds and $43,575 Local funds, adding FY25 CN in the amounts of $784,000 STP 3
funds and $1,132,257 Local funds, adding FY25 CE in the amounts of $117,600 STP 3 funds and
$29,400 Local funds, and adding FY25 PE Utilities in the amounts of $7,200 STP 3 funds and $1,800
Local funds as shown in Resolution 24-22 Exhibit A.

Approved this 20th day of March, 2024.

ATTEST:

Brandy I
DMMPC

TRANSPORTATION POLICY COMMITTEE

ku LUu : %\«)(LOM/\W

anp, Administrative Assistant Kylellle Swackhamer, Executive Director

= Muncie MPO DMMPC - Muncie MPO



Resolution 24-22
Exhibit A

Current Listing

PROJECT # PROJECT PROJECT DESCRIPTION PHASE COST FUND | STATE EST. COST TO
TYPE CODE FY COMPLETE
TOTALS
Des#2003046 | Preventative | McGalliard Road from PE 166,400 | STP 3 2022
City of Maintenance | Tillotson Avenue to Wheeling PE 41.600 | Local 2022 PE: 208,000
Muncie Avenue: HMA Overlay.
AQC Exempt 7/22/2022
*Project supports Safety targets.
Proposed Listing
PROJECT # PROJECT PROJECT DESCRIPTION PHASE COST FUND | STATE EST. COST TO
TYPE CODE EY. COMPLETE
TOTALS
Des#2003046 | Preventative | McGalliard Road from PE 174,298 | STP 3 2022 $ 2.290.130
City of Maintenance | Tillotson Avenue to Wheeling PE 43.575 | Local 2022 PE: 217,873
Muncie Avenue: HMA Overlay. 8:'}1:165 Iljg Z%gg iTP ? 3832 Utigtliles PEljzglz’g(s)g
ilities . oca 202 : ,916,2
AQC Exempt 7/22/2022 CN 784,000 | STP3 | 2025 CE: 147,000
*Project supports Safety targets. CN 1.132.257 | Local 2025
CE 117,600 | STP3 | 2025
CE 29.400 | Local 2025




3-Apr

1ENT and/or MODIFICATION REQUEST Date:
Amendment
Modification Requestor: __Kylene Swackhamer - DMMPC
Grouped Project
HMA Overlay, M X 3 5 Resolution 24-22 Exempt 7/22/2022
DMMPC 2003046 McGalliard Rd. |Preventive cGalliard Rd. from Tillotson Ave. to Wheeling Delaware |Greenfield STP PE |$ 174,298 $ 43,575 217,873 07/09/25| DMMPC
! Ave.: HMA Overlay
Maintenance
Resolution 24-22 Exempt 7/22/2022
STP CN | $ 908,000 $ 1,163,457 2,072,257 07/09/25| DMMPC
DMMPC 1900774 R-42202 Bike/Pedestrian Kitselman Trail Phase 3: bicyclefpedestrian trail |20 | Greentield STP PE | s 700000 § 17,500 87,500 |Resolution 24-06 Oct. 2024| DMMPC
Facilities work on west side of White River
STP CN | $ 3449380] § 997,736 4,447,116 | Resolution 24-06 Oct. 2024| DMMPC

4/29/2024




	Resolutions Attach INDOT April 3, 2024
	zINDOT Amend Request - April 4, 2024
	AMENDMENT TEMPLATE


